· · · /	OLLER			
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	APR 0 9 2004 E	04-15-200/ 1027 <u>218</u> 45		.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	3	Conveyance Type		
⊠ New			☐ Security A	Agreement
	Non-Recordation)	License	☐ Change of	
☐ Document ID #				Name
Correction of PT		☐ Merger	☐ Other	
☐ Reel#	Frame		U.S. Govern	nment
Corrective Docu	ment	(For Use O	NLY by U.S. Go	vernment Agencies)
Reel#	Frame	☐ Departme	ental File	Secret File
	#			
Conveying Party	(ies)	Mark if additional name	s of conveying	parties attached
				Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Jean-Paul Schowalter			Month Day Year March 30 2004
` ' ' L				Widion 60 2004
Name (III - O)				
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	rank D. Moburg			March 30 2004
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if addition	nal names of	receiving parties attached
1	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.			
	Torrida Motor Gor, Etar			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not
	domiciled in the United States,			
Address (line 1)				
		PHO.		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Minato-ku Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) T	okyo	IADAN		
Address (line 5)	Tokyo	JAPAN		
Domestic Repres	City sentative Name and Ac	State/Country	first Receivin	Zip Code
_	- Traine and Ac	Linter for the	ili st ixeceivili	g Faity Offiy.
Name	"			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)			77.70	
` _				
Address (line 3)		-	· •••	
Address (line 4)		1/A		
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	,	
U.S. Patent and Trademark Management and Budget.	ment and gathering the data need k Office, Chief Information Officer Paperwork Reduction Project (06 ademark Assignment Practice. DC	ded to complete the Cover Sheet , Washington, D.C. 20231 and to 51-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050) NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RE	. Send commen the Office of Inf 03. See OMB Inf CORD ASSIGN	
Con	Mail documents to be red mmissioner of Patents and ¹	corded with required cover Trademarks, Box Assignme	sheet(s) infoi ents , Washin	mation to: gton, D.C. 20231
AL FRIDDEN AAAAAAA	DE240			
)4 EFLORES 00000069 291	אוניבגי /			
1	40.00 pp			

PATENT REEL: 015203 FRAME: 0672

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone N	301 365 9040		
Name	Patricia E. Hong			
Address (line 1)	Plumsea Law Group, LLC.			
Address (line 2)	10411 Motor City Drive, Suite 320			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Bethesda, MD 20817			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 1				
Enter either to Patent 29/195,319 If this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter Poonly if a	Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENT Application Number(s) If filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the pated executing inventor. It ion Treaty (PCT) Tapplication number PCT PCT PCT U.S. Application	Patent Number(s) In the second second second second application was Month Day Year PCT		
Number as not been assigned. PCT				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40				
Method of I Deposit Ac Enter for pays		# #		
Statement and	Signature	162 [] 140 []		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Patricia E. Name of Perso		April 9, 2004 Date		
		24.5		

PATENT REEL: 015203 FRAME: 0673 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

*	PATENTS ONL
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Aimee R. Sadle	March 30 2004
Name (line 2)	
	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	☐ If document to be recorded
` <u> </u>	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not
1.0.1.0 (11.10 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 4)	of a domestic
Address (line 1)	representative is attached. (Designation must be
	a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	
City	State/Country Zip Code
Oity	State/Country Zip Code
Name (line 1)	☐ If document to be recorded
	is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)	party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached.
	(Designation must be
Address (line 2)	a separate document from Assignment.)
/ (dai 635 (iii 6 2)	
Address (line 3)	
City	State/Country Zip Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or th	ne Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
29/195,319	
1	

PATENT

REEL: 015203 FRAME: 0674

Attorney Docket: 47-1044 Ref: H1034279US01 A03208

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jean-Paul Schowalter, a resident of Long Beach, California; Frank Moburg, a resident of Whittier, California; and Aimee R. Sadle, a resident of Pasadena, California; hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **VEHICLE SEAT** for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared, the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith; said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 10. \boxtimes 2003, and accorded Serial Number 29/195,319, and was amended on _____ (if applicable); П said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on _ accorded Application No. ______, the United States of America being designated; WHEREAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd. No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor; NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee; AND said Assignor warrants and covenants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith; AND said Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee. **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal. an-Paul Schowalter Signature: Name:

Name:

Aimee R. Sadle

PATENT REEL: 015203 FRAME: 0675

03.30.04